

# St. Bernard Parish Conformed Copy

---

Randy S. Nunez  
Clerk of Court  
St. Bernard Parish Courthouse  
Chalmette, LA 70044  
(504) 271-3434

---

**Received From :**

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT  
8201 WEST JUDGE PEREZ DRIVE  
ATTENTION: RONNIE ALONZO CAO  
CHALMETTE, LA 70043

**First MORTGAGOR**

ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

---

**First MORTGAGEE**

BLD SERVICES LLC

---

**Index Type :** MORTGAGES

**File Number :** 607046

**Type of Document :** CHANGE

**Book :** 1826

**Page :** 763

**Recording Pages :** 3

**Description :** # 3 PALMISANO BLVD DRAINAGE REPAIRS AND IMPROVEMENTS

## Recorded Information

---

I hereby certify that the attached document was filed for registry and recorded in the Clerk of Court's office for St. Bernard Parish, Louisiana

On (Recorded Date) : 02/03/2017

At (Recorded Time) : 2:11:43PM



Doc ID - 007740010003



Change Order No. 003

Date of Issuance: 12/01/16	Effective Date: 12/01/16
Owner: St. Bernard Parish	Owner's Contract No.: HMGP 1603-087-0011
Contractor: BLD Services, LLC	Contractor's Project No.: 16088
Engineer: GEC	Engineer's Project No.:
Project: Palmisano Blvd. Drainage Repairs & Improvements	Contract Name:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Bid Item Quantity Adjustments

Line items for "clean existing pipes" were used for bidding purposes as an estimate. Actual quantities in the field varied slightly from the plan estimate.

Item 701-14-00100 12"-18" Clean Existing Pipes Increase: \$2,172.00  
 Item 701-14-00120 > 18" Clean Existing Pipes Decrease: (\$3,760.00)

Line items for "concrete walk" were proposed at thicknesses of 4" and 5". The Parish would like a thicker sidewalk due to the possibility of vehicles parking/driving on the sidewalk.

Item 706-01-00100 Concrete Walk (4" Thick) Decrease: (\$102,360.00)  
 Item 706-01-00200 Concrete Walk (5" Thick) Decrease: (\$234,875.00)  
 Item 706-01-00300 Concrete Walk (6" Thick) Increase: \$260,000.00

Total Change: Decrease (\$78,823.00)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES <i>[note changes in Milestones if applicable]</i>
Original Contract Price: \$ <u>6,121,059.20</u>	Original Contract Times: 400 Calendar Days Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>2</u> \$ <u>21,598.99</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>0</u> to No. <u>0</u> Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$ <u>6,142,658.19</u>	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 400 Cal. Days Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: \$ <u>78,823.00</u>	[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order: 0 Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____ days or dates
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$ <u>6,063,835.19</u>	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: 400 Days Substantial Completion: _____ Ready for Final Payment: _____



---

RECOMMENDED:		ACCEPTED:		ACCEPTED:	
By: <u>Levi E. Hall</u>	Engineer	By: <u>[Signature]</u>	Owner (Authorized Signature) <u>[Signature]</u>	By: <u>[Signature]</u>	Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title: <u>PROJECT ENGINEER</u>		Title: <u>PARISH PRESIDENT</u>		Title: <u>Project Manager</u>	
Date: <u>01/12/2017</u>		Date: <u>2/1/17</u>		Date: <u>12/01/16</u>	

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_  
Title: \_\_\_\_\_